

NSE Clearing Limited

DEPARTMENT: COMMODITIES DERIVATIVES SEGMENT

Download Ref No : NCL/COM/45844 Date : September 25, 2020

Circular Ref. No: 318/2020

All Members,

Connect2NSE (C2N) connectivity from Disaster Recovery Site

This is with reference to circular no: 35/2020 (Download Reference No. NSE/COM/45832) dated September 25, 2020 regarding the Live trading sessions from Disaster Recovery (DR) site.

In this regard, Members may please note the following:

- 1. Members are requested to verify C2N connectivity during Mock Trading Session from Disaster Recovery Site scheduled on September 26, 2020.
- 2. CIM, N-MASS and NCMS applications shall be available to all Members/ Custodians to verify connectivity and applications between 10:00 hrs and 15:30 hrs on September 26, 2020.
- 3. Any request/ data uploaded by the Members during this Mock Trading Session shall be deleted at end of the session. Members are requested to note that such requests / data would not be considered / available towards live operations or updates.
- 4. Members accessing these applications through different modes of connectivity (e.g. internet or leased line) are not required to make any changes in configuration settings/connection parameters to connect to C2N applications from Disaster Recovery Site.
- 5. In view of the above Mock Trading Session from Disaster Recovery Site, Members are requested to note that CIM, N-MASS and NCMS applications shall not be available for any live operations or updates between:
 - a. 01:00 hrs on September 26, 2020 to 07:00 hrs on September 26, 2020
 - b. 01:00 hrs on September 30, 2020 to 08:00 hrs on September 30, 2020

Members are advised to take note of the above and in case of any queries please call Toll Free no: 1800 266 0050.

For and on behalf of NSE Clearing Limited

Ashwini Goraksha Chief Manager

Telephone No	Fax No	Email id
18002660050	91-22-26598376	fao_clearing_ops@nsccl.co.in